
 

 

Y Grŵp Gorchwyl a Gorffen ar Gyfranogiad yn y 
Celfyddydau yng Nghymru 
 

Lleoliad: 
Ystafell Bwyllgora 2 – Y Senedd 

 

 

 

Dyddiad: 
Dydd Iau, 15 Mawrth 2012  

 

Amser: 
13:30 

 

I gael rhagor o wybodaeth, cysylltwch â:  

Marc Wyn Jones 
Clerc y Pwyllgor 
029 2089 8505 
CELG.committee@wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 
 

 

Cyfarfod Preifat cyn y Prif Gyfarfod (13.15 - 13.30) 

1. Cyflwyniad, ymddiheuriadau a dirprwyon   

2. Ymchwiliad i Gyfranogiad yn y Celfyddydau   

 
Cwmni Theatr Hijinx (13.30 - 14.00) (Tudalennau 1 - 6) 
Arts(4)-01-12 : Papur 1 
 
Val Hill, Cyfarwyddwr Gweinyddol 
Mike Clark, Cadeirydd yr Ymddiriedolwyr 
 
 
 

Cymdeithas Celfyddydau Perfformio Cymru (14.00 - 14.30) (Tudalennau 7 - 9) 
Arts(4)-01-12 : Papur 2 
 
Chris Ryde, Cadeirydd 
 
 

Celfyddydau Gwirfoddol Cymru / Celfyddydau Anabledd Cymru / Rhwydwaith 
Sector Gwirfoddol i Bobl Croenddu Cymru (14.30 - 15.00) (Tudalennau 10 - 19) 
Arts(4)-01-12 : Papur 3 

Pecyn dogfennau cyhoeddus



 

 

Arts(4)-01-12 : Papur 4 
Arts(4)-01-12 : Papur 5 
 
Robin Simpson, Prif Weithredwr, Celfyddydau Gwirfoddol Cymru 
Maggie Hampton, Prif Weithredwr, Celfyddydau Anabledd Cymru 
Leanne Rahman, Uwch Swyddog Datblygu’r Celfyddydau, Rhwydwaith Sector 
Gwirfoddol i Bobl Croenddu Cymru 
 



 1 

Arts(4)-01-12 : Paper 1 
 

Task and Finish Group on Participation in the 
Arts 
 

Response from Hijinx Theatre 
 

Hijinx Theatre welcomes this Task and Finish Inquiry being undertaken by the Communities, Equality and 

Local Government Committee.  We welcomed the huge amount of work that went into the inquiry into 

Accessibility of Arts & Cultural Activities in Wales undertaken during the last Assembly Term and hope 

the recommendations are taken forward and acted upon. 

 

We are grateful that the Petitions Committee invited our oral evidence in November, and that this was 

the catalyst (along with petitions from other arts organisations) that led to the current inquiry. 

 

Our response focu
[...]
he discussions 

and are able to report back more effectively on the priorities of the Welsh Government.  

7. All public bodies in Wales will have published a strategic equality plan by April 2012. Do 

you think that these new public sector equality duties will help to increase participation in 

the arts among under-represented groups in Wales? 

We believe it is too early to make a judgement, but we do feel that legislation in itself does 

not always change anything. This is a hearts and minds issue and it is important that culture 

and arts are given the opportunity to help bring about change through what they create as 

much as by how they behave.   

 

CHRIS RYDE 

Chair 

Wales Association for the Performing Arts 

PO Box 446 

Cardiff 

CF11 9SD  

 

 

March 2012  

 

 

Tudalen 9



Arts(4)-01-12 : Paper 3 

Task and Finish Group on Participation in 

the Arts 

Response from Voluntary Arts Wales 

 
1. Which groups of people participate in your organisation’s arts 

activities?  

Voluntary Arts Wales represents around 4,000 amateur arts and crafts groups across Wales.  This 

includes choirs, orchestras, brass bands, amateur theatre groups, folk dancers, lace makers, quilters 

and painters.  Amateur arts groups are local voluntary organisations, governed by their participants. 

Most do not receive any public funding and are (almost) self-sufficient, covering their costs through 

the subscriptions paid by their members and the income from ticket sales for their performances or 

exhibitions.  The members of amateur arts groups are volunteers from every walk of life.  While 

many amateur arts groups may employ professional artists (as conductors or tutors) the groups are 

established and run by local volunteers.  Voluntary Arts Wales represents the full range of arts and 

crafts.  We work in partnership with umbrella bodies representing particular artforms, including both 

Wales-specific umbrella bodies (such as the Drama Association of Wales
[...]
e 

strain on the health / social services budgets.  

7. Strategic Equality Plan.  

The equality duties will definitely help to increase participation among under 

represented groups if accompanied by a robust action plans and by active 

partnerships with those organisations working with under represented groups.   

 

Maggie Hampton 

Director 

Disability Arts Cymru  

 

Tudalen 19


	Agenda
	2a Cwmni Theatr Hijinx
	2b Cymdeithas Celfyddydau Perfformio Cymru
	2c Celfyddydau Gwirfoddol Cymru / Celfyddydau Anabledd Cymru / Rhwydwaith Sector Gwirfoddol i Bobl Croenddu Cymru
	Arts(4)-01-12(p4) (Saesneg yn unig)




Minutes of the meeting

Y Grwp Gorchwyl a Gorffen ar Gyfranogiad yn y
Celfyddydau yng Nghymru

Lleoliad: Committee Room 2 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Dyddiad: Dydd lau, 15 Mawrth 2012 ,
National
Assembly for
Amser: 13:34 - 15:02 Wales

Gellir gwylio’r cyfarfod ar Senedd TV yn: ’F/
http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2Zv=cy_300009_15_03_2012&t=0&|l=cy /

Cofnodion Cryno:

Ann Jones (Cadeirydd)

Aelodau’r Cynulliad:
i Joyce Watson

Val Hill, Cyfarwyddwr Gweinyddol, Hijinx Theatre

Tystion:
YR Mike Clark, Cadeirydd yr Ymddiriedolwyr, Hijinx Theatre

Chris Ryde, Cadeirydd, Wales Association for the
Performing Arts

Stephan Stockton, Prif Weithredwr, Wales Association for
the Performing Arts

Robin Simpson, Prif Weithredwr, Voluntary Arts Wales
Maggie Hampton, Prif Weithredwr, Disability Arts Cymru
Leanne Rahman, Uwch Swyddog Datblygu’r Celfyddydau,
Black Voluntary Sector Network Wales

Marc Wyn Jones (Clerc)

Staff y Pwyllgor: i
arty Pwyligor Sarah Bartlett (Dirprwy Glerc)

1. Cyflwyniad, ymddiheuriadau a dirprwyon

1.1 Croesawodd y Cadeirydd bawb i’r cyfarfod a nododd y byddai Rhodri Glyn Thomas
yn cymryd lle Bethan Jenkins ar y griwp. Ni chafwyd unrhyw ymddiheuriadau na
dirprwyon.

2. Ymchwiliad i Gyfranogiad yn y Celfyddydau

3. Cwmni Theatr Hijinx


http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=cy_300009_15_03_2012&t=0&l=cy

3.1 Croesawodd y Cadeirydd Val Hill a Mike Clark o Theatr Hijinx. Holodd yr Aelodau y
tystion.

4. Cymdeithas Celfyddydau Perfformio Cymru
4.1 Croesawodd y Cadeirydd Chris Ryde a Stephen Stockton o Gymdeithas Celfyddydau
Perfformio Cymru. Holodd yr Aelodau y tystion.

5. Celfyddydau Gwirfoddol Cymru / Celfyddydau Anabledd Cymru /

Rhwydwaith Sector Gwirfoddol i Bobl Croenddu Cymru

5.1 Croesawodd y Cadeirydd Robin Simpson o Celfyddydau Gwirfoddol Cymru, Maggie
Hampton o Celfyddydau Anabledd Cymru a Leanne Rahman o’r Rhwydwaith Sector
Gwirfoddol i Bobl Croenddu Cymru.

Trawsgrifiad
Gweld trawsgrifiad o'r cyfarfod.



http://www.senedd.cynulliadcymru.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=3377

